

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1724/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2006 in SBCRLMBA No. 1470/2006 and 1449/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

V. S. THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. adv.

Ms. Priyanka Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Brahm Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. adv. (NP)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rajdeepak Rastogi, adv.

Mr. R.M.S. Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for the respondent-State, present on caveat , accepts notice and prays for some

time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file the counter affidavit.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds to

the satisfaction of the Judicial Magistrate, Kota.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master